**QUEEN CHESS ACADEMY** 

conducts **2<sup>nd</sup> TENKASI DISTRICT LEVEL CHILDREN CHESS TOURNAMENT** 

(Approval No- 002/2023, Tenkasi District - TNSCA Chess Committee)

**VENUE:** 

Date: 18-02-2023, SATURDAY

THAIBALA KALAIARANGAM. Courtallam Road. Tenkasi

Inauguration: 09:00 am First round: 9:30 am Prize Distribution: 05:00 pm

# Category : Boy's and Girl's combined

Prize Details:			
UNDER-08	UNDER-10	UNDER-12	UNDER-15
Born or after	Born or after	Born or after	Born or after
01.01.2015	01.01.2013	01.01.2011	01.01.2008
Top 5 - Trophy 6 to 10 - Shield	Top 5 - Trophy	Top 5 - Trophy	Top 5 - Trophy
	6 to 15 - Shield	6 to 15 - Shield	6 to 15 - Shield
	16 to 25 - Medal	16 to 25 - Medal	16 to 25 - Medal
For each category 25 prizes (U-10,U-12,U-15)			

Medals will be awarded to all participants in the under-8 category All participants will receive a participation certificate

### **ENTRY FEES**

Last Date for Entry Duration of Play

#### Rs.200/-

16-02-2023 Each 15 minutes +5 seconds increment from move one

- Two grand trophies for highest number of entries from schools
- > All participants compulsory fill the online form
- > Spot entries aren't allowed

Entry can be paid by cash or online Cash payment through Application form Link

easypaychess.com Queen Chess Academy, Tenkasi. https://forms.gle/DWkGdA6iYgyYLXXu6

For more details contact:

S. SUNDARARAJAN S. THIRUMALAIKUMARASAMY 9600299962 S. SATHIRAJ

9442065405 9894373767



# **RULES & REGULATIONS**

- The Tournament is open to all Tenkasi District Players only.
- The latest FIDE Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will befollowed.
- Time Control: 15 minutes + 5 seconds increment per move.
- The first round will commence at 09.30 am on 18-02-2023. The number of rounds and the time schedule will be announced at the tournament venue.
- Players are requested to bring their own international chess sets and chess clockif any.
- Tie Break: AICF recommended Tie break will be applied, in case of Tie, Prizewill not be shared.
- For all categories, a copy of the age proof certificate is required.
- TNSCA -Tenkasi District Chess Committee & Queen Chess Academy reserve the right to admit / reject entry without assigning any reason thereof.
- The Chief Arbiter's decision shall be final and binding on all.
- Electronic devices such as cell phones, laptops, and all types of watches are not allowed inside the tournament.

# **TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE**

DR. S.T.V PERUMAL P.JOHN DANIEL SELVARAJ S.SUNDARARAJAN S.THIRUMALAIKUMARASAMY S.SATHIRAJ Coordinator of the Committee Coordinator of the Committee Tenkasi District Chess Committee Member Tenkasi District Chess Committee Member Tenkasi District Chess Committee Member

Heartfelt thanks to

Thiru.R.ANANTHARAM Vice President TNSCA Thiru. M.EPHRAME Joint Secretary TNSCA Thiru.S.ABDUL NAZER Joint Secretary TNSCA

# **QUEEN CHESS ACADEMY**

22, Mattappa Street, Tenkasi - 627811. Cell – 9894373767.

